

095

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

JUL 23 1992

CLERK SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 80,061

BARRY S. KRONMAN, M.D. and  
ENT HEALTH AND SURGICAL CENTER  
BARRY S. KRONMAN, M.D., P.A.,

Petitioners,

vs.

BYRON NORSWORTHY, a minor,  
by and through his parents and  
next friends, STEVE NORSWORTHY  
and LINNEA NORSWORTHY, and  
STEVE NORSWORTHY and LINNEA  
NORSWORTHY, individually,

Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT  
OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, FIFTH DISTRICT

**RESPONDENTS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION**

WAGNER, CUNNINGHAM, VAUGHAN &  
McLAUGHLIN, P.A.

708 Jackson Street  
Tampa, Fla. 33602

-and-

PODHURST, ORSECK, JOSEFSBERG,  
EATON, MEADOW, OLIN & PERWIN, P.A.

25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800  
Miami, Florida 33130  
(305) 358-2800

Attorneys for Respondents

By: JOEL D. EATON  
Fla. Bar No. 203513

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS .....	1
II. QUESTION PRESENTED ON JURISDICTION .....	2
WHETHER THE DECISION SOUGHT TO BE REVIEWED IS IN "EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT" WITH ANY OF THE FOLLOWING DECISIONS: <i>BARRON V. SHAPIRO</i> , 565 So.2d 1319 (Fla. 1990); <i>UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI V. BOGORFF</i> , 583 So.2d 1000 (Fla. 1991); <i>TANNER V. HARTOG</i> , 593 So.2d 249 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1992), <i>review pending</i> ; <i>GOODLET V. STECKLER</i> , 586 So.2d 74 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1991).	
III. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT .....	2
IV. ARGUMENT .....	3

## TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Barron v. Shapiro</i> , 565 So.2d 1319 (Fla. 1990) .....	2, 4, 6
<i>Cohen v. Baxt</i> , 473 So.2d 1340 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985), <i>approved in relevant part</i> , 488 So.2d 56 (Fla. 1986) .....	4
<i>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Tillman</i> , 453 So.2d 1376 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984), <i>approved in relevant part</i> , 487 So.2d 1032 (Fla. 1986) .....	4
<i>Goodlet v. Steckler</i> , 586 So.2d 74 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1991) .....	2, 7
<i>Menendez v. Public Health Trust of Dade County</i> , 566 So.2d 279 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1990), <i>approved</i> , 584 So.2d 567 (Fla. 1991) .....	4
<i>Moore v. Morris</i> , 475 So.2d 666 (Fla. 1985) .....	4, 5, 6
<i>Nardone v. Reynolds</i> , 333 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1976) .....	4
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986) .....	1
<i>Rogers v. Ruiz</i> , 16 FLW 376 (Fla. 2nd DCA Dec. 13, 1991), corrected at 17 FLW 592 (Fla. 2nd DCA Feb. 27, 1992) .....	8
<i>Southern Neurosurgical Associates, P.A. v. Fine</i> , 591 So.2d 252 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991) .....	4
<i>Tanner v. Hartog</i> , 593 So.2d 249 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1992), <i>review pending</i> ; .....	2, 7
<i>University of Miami v. Bogorff</i> , 583 So.2d 1000 (Fla. 1991) .....	2, 4

**TABLE OF CASES**

**Page**

**AUTHORITIES**

Section 95.11(4)(b), Florida Statutes ..... passim
